225W Single Output
LED & Industrial GradeLU225 Family
Page 1LU225 Family Datasheet v1020 Copyright © 2020 SL Power Electronics Corp. All rights reserved.
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
MODEL SELECTION
Model Number* Volts Output Current Convection Ripple &
Noise1
Total
Regulation Threshold
w/200LFM air Conduction
LU225S12K 12V 17.5A 13.3A 11.67A 1% ±2% 14.1 ± 1.0V
LU225S24K 24V 9.38A 7.50A 6.25A 1% ±2% 27.6 ± 1.0V
LU225S36K 36V 6.25A 5.00A 4.16A 1% ±2% 39.8± 1.0V
LU225S48K 48V 4.69A 3.75A 3.125A 1% ±2% 55.2 ± 2.0V
LU225S56K 56V 4.00A 3.2A 2.68A 1% ±2% 64.3 ± 2.0V
*Replace K in the model number with KL for top mount Version. Example: LU225S56KL.
Universal Input 90-305Vac
UL8750
0.5W Power Consumption at No-load